
EMPLOYEE'S PROVIDENT FUND
ELECTRONIC CHALLAN CUM RETURN (ECR)

Name of Establishment

Establishment Id

Wage Month

Contribution Rate (%)

Salary Disbursement Date Uploaded Date Time

Exemption Status

Remarks

DSY SOLUTIONS

DLCPM0034713000

12

JUN-2020

12-JUL-2020 14:5807-JUL-2020

June-20

LIN

ECR Type

Return Month

1100406431

ECR

JUL-2020

TRRN Number

ECR Id 46261173

Total Members 123

              0

Total EPF Contribution Remitted Total EPS Contribution Remitted

Total EPF-EPS Contribution Remitted

       1,24,151

Total Refund Advance         54,685

              0Total PMRPY Upfront EPS AmountTotal PMRPY Upfront EPF Amount               0

Unexempted

       1,78,841

Contribution and Remittance Details (In Rupees) :

PMRPY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

NAPMRPY benefit remarks

PMGKY Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

              0               0
Total PMGKY benefit Amount

Employee EPF Share Employer EPF ShareEmployer EPS Share

              0

PMGKY benefit remarks Establishment is not registered for PMGKY scheme.
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Member Details :-

EPSGross
UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds
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UAN
Repository

Posting
Location of
the member

ECR NCP
Days

Wages

ER

PMRPY / PMGKY Benefit

EPF ER PF
ShareEDLI EE Share

       19,572
AAMIR           978        1,4091 101301072238 N.A.

       11,743             0       11,743
AAMIR -

       11,743
            0          431 - -

       22,770
AJAY KUMAR         1,138        1,6392 100756060344 N.A.

       13,662             0       13,662
AJAY KUMAR -

       13,662
            0          501 - -

       16,341AJAY KUMAR
BHIKA

          699        1,0073 101403066039 N.A.
        8,389             2        8,389AJAY KUMAR

BHIKA
-

        8,389
            0          308 - -

       32,502
AJAY MISRA         1,250        1,8004 100756893538 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
AJAY MISRA -

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       21,724AJAYVEER
SINGH

        1,086        1,5645 100782397934 N.A.
       13,034             0       13,034AJAY VEER

SINGH
-

       13,034
            0          478 - -

       22,065AJIT SINGH
PREMI

        1,103        1,5896 100422623324 N.A.
       13,239             0       13,239AJIT SINGH

PREMI
-

       13,239
            0          486 - -

       22,765AKHILESH
SINGH

        1,138        1,6397 100422624524 N.A.
       13,659             0       13,659AKHILESH

SINGH
-

       13,659
            0          501 - -

       21,724ALMAS UR
REHMAN

        1,086        1,5648 100756151537 N.A.
       13,034             0       13,034ALMAS UR

REHMAN
-

       13,034
            0          478 - -

       22,770
AMAN SONI         1,138        1,6399 100756275237 N.A.

       13,662             0       13,662
AMAN SONI -

       13,662
            0          501 - -

       22,111
AMIT KUMAR         1,105        1,59210 100756334656 N.A.

       13,267             0       13,267
AMIT KUMAR -

       13,267
            0          487 - -

       21,724
AMIT SHARMA         1,086        1,56411 100756099191 N.A.

       13,034             0       13,034AMIT
SHARMA

-
       13,034

            0          478 - -

       19,317
ANIL KUMAR           965        1,39112 100755724029 N.A.

       11,590             0       11,590
ANIL KUMAR -

       11,590
            0          425 - -

       16,341
ANIL KUMAR           749        1,07913 101569056949 N.A.

        8,988             0        8,988
ANIL KUMAR -

        8,988
            0          330 - -

       22,770
ANJANA GUPTA         1,138        1,63914 100756815498 N.A.

       13,662             0       13,662ANJANA
GUPTA

-
       13,662

            0          501 - -

       16,962
ANKIT SHARMA           869        1,25215 101487578872 N.A.

       10,435             1       10,435ANKIT
SHARMA

-
       10,435

            0          383 - -

       21,724
ANKIT TOMAR         1,086        1,56416 100755609946 N.A.

       13,034             0       13,034ANKIT
TOMAR

-
       13,034

            0          478 - -

       30,422
ANSHUL JOHRI         1,250        1,80017 100756802036 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000ANSHUL
JOHRI

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       22,770
ARCHNA SINGH         1,138        1,63918 100756535821 N.A.

       13,662             0       13,662ARCHNA
SINGH

-
       13,662

            0          501 - -

       22,065
ARUN KUMAR         1,103        1,58919 100756160886 N.A.

       13,239             0       13,239ARUN
KUMAR

-
       13,239

            0          486 - -

       22,770
ASHOK KUMAR         1,138        1,63920 100756547176 N.A.

       13,662             0       13,662ASHOK
KUMAR

-
       13,662

            0          501 - -

       18,438
ASHOK KUMAR           922        1,32821 100755807306 N.A.

       11,063             0       11,063ASHOK
KUMAR

-
       11,063

            0          406 - -
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       22,770ASHUTOSH
KUMAR PANKAJ

        1,138        1,63922 100756569923 N.A.
       13,662             0       13,662

ASHUTOSH
KUMAR
PANKAJ

-
       13,662

            0          501 - -

       21,724ASHUTOSH
OJHA

        1,086        1,56423 100756638970 N.A.
       13,034             0       13,034ASHUTOSH

OJHA
-

       13,034
            0          478 - -

       20,308ASHWANI
BALODI

        1,015        1,46224 100756634469 N.A.
       12,185             0       12,185ASHWANI

BALODI
-

       12,185
            0          447 - -

       19,317
ATIF KHAN           933        1,34425 100755588542 N.A.

       11,204             1       11,204
ATIF KHAN -

       11,204
            0          411 - -

       22,026
AZAD         1,064        1,53326 100755675479 N.A.

       12,775             1       12,775
AZAD -

       12,775
            0          469 - -

       20,348BHUPENDER
KUMAR

          814        1,17227 100756878920 N.A.
        9,767             6        9,767BHUPENDER

KUMAR
-

        9,767
            0          358 - -

       22,770
BIMLA         1,138        1,63928 100756711513 N.A.

       13,662             0       13,662
BIMLA -

       13,662
            0          501 - -

       20,308
CHETAN GOEL         1,086        1,56529 101378709066 N.A.

       13,038             0       13,038CHETAN
GOEL

-
       13,038

            0          478 - -

       22,019
CHIRANJI LAL         1,100        1,58530 100756577472 N.A.

       13,211             0       13,211
CHIRANJI LAL -

       13,211
            0          485 - -

       22,065
DALEEP KUMAR         1,103        1,58931 100756708793 N.A.

       13,239             0       13,239DALEEP
KUMAR

-
       13,239

            0          486 - -

       21,724
DEEPAK TIWARI         1,050        1,51232 100756743760 N.A.

       12,600             1       12,600DEEPAK
TIWARI

-
       12,600

            0          462 - -

       16,341
DEV DUTT           749        1,07933 101569056931 N.A.

        8,988             0        8,988
DEV DUTT -

        8,988
            0          330 - -

       19,317DEVENDER
SHARMA

          933        1,34434 100756535924 N.A.
       11,204             1       11,204DEVENDER

SHARMA
-

       11,204
            0          411 - -

       19,317DINESH
SHUKLA

          933        1,34435 100756283086 N.A.
       11,204             1       11,204DINESH

SHUKLA
-

       11,204
            0          411 - -

       18,462GAJENDER
TOMAR

          978        1,40936 101498417605 N.A.
       11,743             0       11,743

GAJENDRA
SINGH
TOMAR

-
       11,743

            0          431 - -

       22,284
GANESH
CHANDRA
PANDEY

        1,114        1,60437 100756067576 N.A.
       13,370             0       13,370

GANESH
CHANDRA
PANDEY

-
       13,370

            0          491 - -

       20,488GAURAV
KUMAR

        1,024        1,47538 100044798500 N.A.
       12,293             0       12,293GAURAV

KUMAR
-

       12,293
            0          451 - -

       19,317
GAURAV
KUMAR
SHARMA

          965        1,39139 100755680500 N.A.
       11,590             0       11,590

GAURAV
KUMAR
SHARMA

-
       11,590

            0          425 - -

       21,724
GEETA BHARTI         1,050        1,51240 100756052793 N.A.

       12,600             1       12,600GEETA
BHARTI

-
       12,600

            0          462 - -

       20,347HAMENT
KUMAR

        1,017        1,46541 100755785143 N.A.
       12,208             0       12,208HAMENT

KUMAR
-

       12,208
            0          448 - -

       22,026HARISHANKER
SHARMA

          917        1,32242 100756545399 N.A.
       11,013             5       11,013

HARI
SHANKER
SHARMA

-
       11,013

            0          404 - -
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       20,348
HARISH KUMAR         1,017        1,46543 100756342906 N.A.

       12,209             0       12,209HARISH
KUMAR

-
       12,209

            0          448 - -

       19,317HITENDER
SINGH

          965        1,39144 100756186087 N.A.
       11,590             0       11,590HITENDER

SINGH
-

       11,590
            0          425 - -

       18,438
IMTYAJ ALI           922        1,32845 100756337290 N.A.

       11,063             0       11,063
IMTYAJ ALI -

       11,063
            0          406 - -

       22,770
IQBAL AHMED         1,138        1,63946 100755626179 N.A.

       13,662             0       13,662IQBAL
AHMED

-
       13,662

            0          501 - -

       22,026JITENDAR
KUMAR

        1,101        1,58647 100756433390 N.A.
       13,216             0       13,216JITENDAR

KUMAR
-

       13,216
            0          485 - -

       22,026JITENDRA
KUMAR

        1,064        1,53348 100755989933 N.A.
       12,775             1       12,775JITENDRA

KUMAR
-

       12,775
            0          469 - -

       18,462KULDEEP
KUMAR

          946        1,36249 101487578886 N.A.
       11,352             1       11,352KULDEEP

KUMAR
-

       11,352
            0          417 - -

       21,724KULDEEP
SINGH

        1,050        1,51250 100755914474 N.A.
       12,600             1       12,600KULDEEP

SINGH
-

       12,600
            0          462 - -

       30,113MANISH KUMAR
SINGH

        1,250        1,80051 100755580410 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

MANISH
KUMAR
SINGH

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       16,341
MANMOHAN           749        1,07952 101569056920 N.A.

        8,988             0        8,988
MANMOHAN -

        8,988
            0          330 - -

       21,724MANOJ SINGH
NEGI

        1,086        1,56453 100756037115 N.A.
       13,034             0       13,034MANOJ

SINGH NEGI
-

       13,034
            0          478 - -

       26,975MEENAKSHI
SHUKLA

        1,250        1,80054 100226377941 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000MEENAKSHI

SHUKLA
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       18,438MOHAMMAD
ZUHAIR KAZMI

          997        1,43655 100755634443 N.A.
       11,963             0       11,963

MOHAMMAD
ZUHAIR
KAZMI

-
       11,963

            0          439 - -

       21,724
MOHD.RASHID         1,086        1,56456 100756256416 N.A.

       13,034             0       13,034MOHD.
RASHID

-
       13,034

            0          478 - -

       19,317MUKESH
KUMAR

          322          46457 100756189468 N.A.
        3,863            20        3,863MUKESH

KUMAR
-

        3,863
            0          142 - -

       20,348MUNNOO
SINGH

          983        1,41658 100756042046 N.A.
       11,802             1       11,802MUNNOO

SINGH
-

       11,802
            0          433 - -

       19,317MUSHARRAF
RIZVI

          965        1,39159 100756810061 N.A.
       11,590             0       11,590MUSHARRAF

RIZVI
-

       11,590
            0          425 - -

       16,962
NAEEM AHMED           899        1,29560 101487677257 N.A.

       10,795             0       10,795NAEEM
AHMAD

-
       10,795

            0          396 - -

       19,968
NARESH
KUMAR
SHARMA

          998        1,43861 100756817156 N.A.
       11,981             0       11,981

NARESH
KUMAR
SHARMA

-
       11,981

            0          440 - -

       18,438
NASSIRUDIN           922        1,32862 100755612003 N.A.

       11,063             0       11,063
NASSIRUDIN -

       11,063
            0          406 - -

       29,937NAUSHAD
KHAN

        1,250        1,80063 100756256437 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000NAUSHAD

KHAN
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       22,026NAVEEN
KUMAR

        1,101        1,58664 100755952983 N.A.
       13,216             0       13,216NAVEEN

KUMAR
-

       13,216
            0          485 - -
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       25,193
NEERAJ KUMAR         1,250        1,80065 100755989895 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000NEERAJ
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       20,348
NEEYAZ MOHD         1,017        1,46566 100755588416 N.A.

       12,209             0       12,209NEEYAZ
MOHD

-
       12,209

            0          448 - -

       19,572
NIDHI SHARMA           946        1,36267 101421927938 N.A.

       11,352             1       11,352NIDHI
SHARMA

-
       11,352

            0          417 - -

       16,341NIRBHAY
KUMAR SHUKLA

          724        1,04368 100680203142 N.A.
        8,688             1        8,688

NIRBHAY
KUMAR
SHUKLA

-
        8,688

            0          319 - -

       18,438
NIRBHAY SINGH           922        1,32869 100755894253 N.A.

       11,063             0       11,063NIRBHAY
SINGH

-
       11,063

            0          406 - -

       21,724
NITIN KUMAR         1,086        1,56470 100756886418 N.A.

       13,034             0       13,034
NITIN KUMAR -

       13,034
            0          478 - -

       21,724
NITIN PANCHAL         1,086        1,56471 100756439497 N.A.

       13,034             0       13,034NITIN
PANCHAL

-
       13,034

            0          478 - -

       22,026
PANKAJ KUMAR         1,101        1,58672 100756516464 N.A.

       13,216             0       13,216PANKAJ
KUMAR

-
       13,216

            0          485 - -

       18,438
PANKAJ KUMAR           584          84173 100756636271 N.A.

        7,007            11        7,007PANKAJ
KUMAR

-
        7,007

            0          257 - -

       19,317PARDEEP
KUMAR

          965        1,39174 100756015583 N.A.
       11,590             0       11,590PARDEEP

KUMAR
-

       11,590
            0          425 - -

       19,564PARMOD
KUMAR

          880        1,26875 100756711532 N.A.
       10,564             4       10,564PARMOD

KUMAR
-

       10,564
            0          388 - -

       22,770PARVESH
KUMAR

        1,138        1,63976 100756744563 N.A.
       13,662             0       13,662PARVESH

KUMAR
-

       13,662
            0          501 - -

       16,962PARDEEP
KUMAR

          869        1,25277 101487578864 N.A.
       10,435             1       10,435PRADEEP

KUMAR
-

       10,435
            0          383 - -

       14,000
PARMOD           742        1,06978 101247292692 N.A.

        8,905             0        8,905
PRAMOD -

        8,905
            0          327 - -

       22,770PRAMOD
KUMAR

        1,138        1,63979 100755769228 N.A.
       13,662             0       13,662PRAMOD

KUMAR
-

       13,662
            0          501 - -

       22,065PRAVEEN
KUMAR

        1,103        1,58980 100756481853 N.A.
       13,239             0       13,239PRAVEEN

KUMAR
-

       13,239
            0          486 - -

       21,724
PREETI RANI         1,086        1,56481 100756477323 N.A.

       13,034             0       13,034
PREETI RANI -

       13,034
            0          478 - -

       20,348
RAJEEV         1,017        1,46582 100756774432 N.A.

       12,209             0       12,209
RAJEEV -

       12,209
            0          448 - -

       20,348
RAJEEV KUMAR         1,017        1,46583 100756415416 N.A.

       12,209             0       12,209RAJEEV
KUMAR

-
       12,209

            0          448 - -

       19,564
RAJESH KUMAR           717        1,03384 100756053223 N.A.

        8,608             8        8,608RAJESH
KUMAR

-
        8,608

            0          316 - -

       45,438RAKESH
KUMAR

        1,208        1,74085 100755981377 N.A.
       14,500             1       14,500RAKESH

KUMAR
-

       14,500
            0          532 - -

       16,341RAKESH
KUMAR

          749        1,07986 100299770617 N.A.
        8,988             0        8,988RAKESH

KUMAR
-

        8,988
            0          330 - -
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       21,977RAM DUTT
JOSHI

        1,098        1,58287 100756067569 N.A.
       13,186             0       13,186RAM DUTT

JOSHI
-

       13,186
            0          484 - -

       22,770RAM GOPAL
SONI

        1,138        1,63988 100756169319 N.A.
       13,662             0       13,662RAM GOPAL

SONI
-

       13,662
            0          501 - -

       22,026
RAM KRISHAN         1,064        1,53389 100755906227 N.A.

       12,775             1       12,775RAM
KRISHAN

-
       12,775

            0          469 - -

       19,317
RAVI KANT           965        1,39190 100755734300 N.A.

       11,590             0       11,590
RAVI KANT -

       11,590
            0          425 - -

       18,462
RAVI KUMAR           978        1,40991 101487578893 N.A.

       11,743             0       11,743
RAVI KUMAR -

       11,743
            0          431 - -

       16,341RAVIRANJAN
KUMAR

          749        1,07992 101575219012 N.A.
        8,988             0        8,988RAVIRANJAN

KUMAR
-

        8,988
            0          330 - -

       16,341RISHABH
SHARMA

          749        1,07993 101287676954 N.A.
        8,988             0        8,988RISHABH

SHARMA
-

        8,988
            0          330 - -

       19,317
ROSHAN LAL           965        1,39194 100756687862 N.A.

       11,590             0       11,590
ROSHAN LAL -

       11,590
            0          425 - -

       18,438SACHIN KUMAR
SHARMA

          922        1,32895 100756081532 N.A.
       11,063             0       11,063

SACHIN
KUMAR
SHARMA

-
       11,063

            0          406 - -

       19,317
SACHIN PUNIA           965        1,39196 100756056886 N.A.

       11,590             0       11,590SACHIN
PUNIA

-
       11,590

            0          425 - -

       21,977SATISH KUMAR
GUPTA

        1,098        1,58297 100755901713 N.A.
       13,186             0       13,186

SATISH
KUMAR
GUPTA

-
       13,186

            0          484 - -

       20,583SATYA KUMAR
SHARMA

        1,029        1,48298 100756772987 N.A.
       12,350             0       12,350

SATYA
KUMAR
SHARMA

-
       12,350

            0          453 - -

       22,019SATENDRA
KUMAR OJHA

        1,100        1,58599 100756354601 N.A.
       13,211             0       13,211SATYENDRA

KUMAR OJHA
-

       13,211
            0          485 - -

       18,462
SHALU DHAMA           978        1,409100 101510180177 N.A.

       11,743             0       11,743SHALU
DHAMA

-
       11,743

            0          431 - -

       30,540
SHRIPAL SINGH         1,250        1,800101 100755735533 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SHRIPAL
SINGH

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       21,724SHRUTI
GAUTAM

        1,086        1,564102 100425470559 N.A.
       13,034             0       13,034SHRUTI

GAUTAM
-

       13,034
            0          478 - -

       22,770SHWETA A
NATH

        1,138        1,639103 100756909552 N.A.
       13,662             0       13,662

SHWETA -
       13,662

            0          501 - -

       22,770
SMITA SINHA         1,138        1,639104 100756177736 N.A.

       13,662             0       13,662
SMITA SINHA -

       13,662
            0          501 - -

       18,136SOURABH
PANDEY

          846        1,219105 100756833376 N.A.
       10,156             2       10,156SOURABH

PANDEY
-

       10,156
            0          373 - -

       19,317SUBAI SINGH
KHATANA

          965        1,391106 100756632475 N.A.
       11,590             0       11,590SUBAI SINGH

KHATANA
-

       11,590
            0          425 - -

       28,725SUDHIR KUMAR
SHARMA

        1,250        1,800107 100756370997 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

SUDHIR
KUMAR
SHARMA

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -
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       19,317
SUNIL KANT           965        1,391108 100755827932 N.A.

       11,590             0       11,590
SUNIL KANT -

       11,590
            0          425 - -

       18,438SUNIL KUMAR
SURATIYA

          922        1,328109 100756362843 N.A.
       11,063             0       11,063

SUNIL
KUMAR
SURATIYA

-
       11,063

            0          406 - -

       19,317SURESH
CHAND

          933        1,344110 100755885262 N.A.
       11,204             1       11,204SURESH

CHAND
-

       11,204
            0          411 - -

       20,953SURESH
KUMAR

        1,047        1,509111 100756817224 N.A.
       12,572             0       12,572SURESH

KUMAR
-

       12,572
            0          461 - -

       21,859
SUSHIL KUMAR         1,093        1,574112 100755952996 N.A.

       13,116             0       13,116SUSHIL
KUMAR

-
       13,116

            0          481 - -

       21,190
SUSHIL KUMAR         1,059        1,526113 100894220236 N.A.

       12,714             0       12,714SUSHIL
KUMAR

-
       12,714

            0          467 - -

       18,462TUSHAR
CHAUHAN

          978        1,409114 101498417596 N.A.
       11,743             0       11,743TUSHAR

CHAUHAN
-

       11,743
            0          431 - -

       16,341VAIBHAV
SHARMA

          724        1,043115 101294629156 N.A.
        8,688             1        8,688VAIBHAV

SHARMA
-

        8,688
            0          319 - -

       22,026
VARUN KUMAR         1,101        1,586116 100756160926 N.A.

       13,216             0       13,216VARUN
KUMAR

-
       13,216

            0          485 - -

       22,026
VARUN MISHRA         1,064        1,533117 100756761190 N.A.

       12,775             1       12,775VARUN
MISHRA

-
       12,775

            0          469 - -

       18,438
VINAY KUMAR           891        1,283118 100756275200 N.A.

       10,694             1       10,694VINAY
KUMAR

-
       10,694

            0          392 - -

       21,724
VINOD KUMAR         1,086        1,564119 100756347357 N.A.

       13,034             0       13,034VINOD
KUMAR

-
       13,034

            0          478 - -

       19,317
VINOD KUMAR           965        1,391120 100756426569 N.A.

       11,590             0       11,590VINOD
KUMAR

-
       11,590

            0          425 - -

       19,317VINOD KUMAR
SHARMA

          965        1,391121 100756547874 N.A.
       11,590             0       11,590

VINOD
KUMAR
SHARMA

-
       11,590

            0          425 - -

       19,317YOGENDER
KUMAR

          965        1,391122 100755989518 N.A.
       11,590             0       11,590YOGENDER

KUMAR
-

       11,590
            0          425 - -

       22,888YOSHITA
VERMA

        1,144        1,648123 100755838966 N.A.
       13,733             0       13,733YOSHITA

VERMA
-

       13,733
            0          504 - -
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PMRPY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

Mismatch in Due and Remitted values

Benefit already availed for this memberEC10003

Reason Name

EC10006

EC10004

ECR already filed for this member

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

Reason Code

EC10002

Gross/EPF wages greater than 15,000/-

EC10001

Parallel Employment: ECR already filed for this

EC10005

EC10007 UAN Deactivated

GK10002

GK10001

Aadhaar not seededGK10007

Reason Name

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

GK10006

GK10004

(EPF - EPS) diffrence contribution remitted is greatter than due

EPF contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

GK10005

Reason Code

PMGKY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

GK10003

EPF wages are greatter than or equal to 15,000/-
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